CST10N10Q Diode Characteristics
CST10N10Q Electrical Characteristics (TJ=25℃, unless otherwise noted)
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
BVDSS Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage VGS=0V , ID=250uA 100 --- --- V
△BVDSS/△TJ BVDSS Temperature Coefficient Reference to 25℃ , ID=1mA --- 0.098 --- V/℃
RDS(ON) Static Drain-Source On-Resistance2
VGS=10V , ID=10A --- 85 112 m
VGS=4.5V , ID=8A --- 105 120 m
VGS(th) Gate Thresh)
N
or
m
al
iz
ed
V
G
S(
th
) (
V)
Fig.1 Typical Output Characteristics Fig.2 On-Resistance vs. Gate-Source
Fig.3 Forward Characteristics Of Reverse
Fig.5 Normalized VGS(th) vs. TJ
CST10N10Q Typical Characteristics
25
20
15
10
5
0
0 2 4 6
VDS , Drain-to-Source Voltage (V)
10
8
6
4
2
0
0.00 0.25 0.50 0.75 1.00
VSD , Source-to-Drain Voltage (V)
1.8
1.4
1
0.6
0.2
-50 0 50 100 150
TJ ,Junction Temperature (℃ ) TJ , Junction Temperature (℃)
Fig.6 Normalized RDSON vs. TJ
150100500-50
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
Fig.4 Gate-Charge Characteristics
VGS=5V
VGS=4.5V
VGS=3V
VGS=10V
VGS=7V
TJ=150℃ TJ=25℃
IS
So
ur
ce
C
ur
re
nt
(A
)
ID
D
ra
in
C
ur
re
nt
(A
)
N
or
m
al
iz
ed
O
n
R
es
is
ta
nc
e
CST10N10Q N-Ch 100V Fast Switching MOSFET
 TEL: +86-0755-27595155 27595165
FAX: +86-0755-27594792
WEB:Http://www.ChipSourceTek.com
E-mail: Sales@ChipSourceTek.com     Tony.Wang@ChipSourceTek.com
矽
源
特
科
技
Ch
ip
So
ur
ce
Te
k
90%
10%
VGS
Td(on) Tr
Ton
Td(off) Tf
Toff
Fig.10 Switching Time Waveform
10000 100.00
10.00
1000
1.00
100
0.10
10
1 5 9 13 17 21 25
VDS , Drain to Source Voltage (V)
0.01
0.1 1 10
VDS (V)
100 1000
Fig.7 Capacitance Fig.8 Safe Operating Area
1
0.1
0.01
0.001
0.00001 0.0001 0.001 0.01
t , Pulse Width (s)
0.1 1 10 100
Fig.9 Normalized Maximum Transient Thermal Impedance
V EAS= 1 L x IAS2 x
BVDSS
DS 2 BVDSS-VDD
VDD
Fig.11 Unclamped Inductive Switching Waveform
F=1.0MHz
Ciss
Crss
Coss
10us
100us
1ms
10ms
100ms
DC
TC=25℃
Single Pulse
CST10N10Q SOT-89-3L Package Information
CST10N10Q N-Ch 100V Fast Switching MOSFET
 TEL: +86-0755-27595155 27595165
FAX: +86-0755-27594792
WEB:Http://www.ChipSourceTek.com
E-mail: Sales@ChipSourceTek.com     Tony.Wang@ChipSourceTek.com
矽
源
特
科
技
Ch
ip
So
ur
ce
Te
k